AMENDMENT to Agreement

This Amendment, effective as of the date of last signature below, is entered into between:

University of North Texas, Health Science Center (UNTHSC)

-and-

LabArchives, LLC ("Supplier")

(UNTHSC and Supplier may hereafter be collectively referred to as the "Parties" and individually as a "Party")

WHEREAS the Parties entered into a Site License Software Subscription Agreement dated September 22, 2017 ("Agreement") for procurement of a license to Supplier's

LabArchives software platform ("the Software");

AND WHEREAS UNTHSC has previously exercised its first option to extend the Subscription for one year to August 31, 2018;

AND WHEREAS UNTHSC has previously extended for one year, to September 1, 2019;

AND WHEREAS UNTHSC has previously extended for one year, to September 1, 2020;

AND WHEREAS UNTHSC has previously extended for one year, to September 1, 2021;

AND WHEREAS the Parties wish to amend the SOW as set out below;

NOW THEREFORE the Parties hereby agree as follows:

The Extended Term of the Site License Software Subscription Agreement

- 1. is hereby further extended for three (3) years, through August 31, 2024
- 2. UNTHSC hereby agrees to pay the one-year total pricing of USD \$25,673.00 per year for three years, as set out in Vendor's quotation number 2021_UNTHSC_3yr_PE, incorporated herein by reference.

- 3. ASSIGNMENT/SUBCONTRACTING: Vendor shall not assign, subcontract or otherwise transfer this Agreement, or any associated Schedule, or its performance, in whole or in part, by operation of law or otherwise, without the express written consent of UNTHSC not to be unreasonably withheld.
- 4. All other terms of the Agreement remain the same and in full force and effects.

AGREED TO BY:

University of North Texas, Health Science Center:



Date: 8/11/2021



Date: 8/18/2021



UNT UNT HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER UNT DALLAS

Declaration of Procurement Method

The attached contract document has been issued as a result of either a sole source or proprietary justification approved by the University of North Texas System Procurement Department.

The approved justification form is on file with the UNT System Procurement Department records.